

CHANGE ORDER SUMMARY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY
CLEVELAND COUNTY
NORMAN, OKLAHOMA

DATE: September 17, 2014

CHANGE ORDER NO.: 1 (Final)

CONTRACT NO.: Contract K-1213-87

PROJECT: Pendleton Drive Area Waterline Project

CONTRACTOR: Central Contracting Services, Inc.
17301 S Sunnyslane Rd.
Norman, OK 73071

	<u>Contract Time</u>	<u>Contract Amount</u>
ORIGINAL:	<u>180</u> calendar days	<u>\$934,225.00</u>
PREVIOUS CHANGE ORDERS:	<u>0</u> calendar days	<u>\$0.00</u>
THIS CHANGE ORDER:	<u>147</u> calendar days	<u>\$14,999.00</u>
REVISED AMOUNT:	<u>327</u> calendar days	<u>\$949,224.00</u>
ORIGINAL START DATE:	<u>May 29, 2013</u>	
ORIGINAL COMPLETION DATE:	<u>November 25, 2013</u>	
PREVIOUS COMPLETION DATE:	<u>November 25, 2013</u>	
NEW COMPLETION DATE:	<u>April 21, 2014</u>	

DESCRIPTION:	\$ Increase	\$ Decrease
Unit quantity reconciliation (Attached)	\$14,999.00	

SUBMITTED BY
CONTRACTOR: 
Central Contracting Services, Inc.

Date: 9-18-14

RECOMMENDED BY
STAFF ENGINEER: 
Norman Utilities Authority

Date: 9/19/14

APPROVED AS TO
FORM AND LEGALITY: _____
City Attorney

Date: _____

ACCEPTED BY
NORMAN UTILITIES AUTHORITY: _____
Cindy Rosenthal, Chairman

Date: _____

Attachment 1, Final Change Order No. 1

Pendleton Drive Area Waterline Project - Final reconciliation									
CENTRAL CONTRACTING SERVICES, INC. - BASE BID									
Item #	Description	Units	Unit Price	BID QUANTITY		FINAL QUANTITY		DIFFERENCE	
				Quantity	Total	Quantity	Total	Quantity	Price change
1	8-inch AWWA (C900) PVC Pipe	L.F.	\$32.00	6,840	\$218,880	6902	\$220,864	62	\$1,984
2	6-inch AWWA (C900) PVC Pipe	L.F.	\$28.00	6,570	\$183,960	6570	\$183,960	0	\$0
3	10" HDPE Waterline	L.F.	\$150.00	20	\$3,000	85	\$12,750	65	\$9,750
4	8-inch Solid Sleeve Connection	EA.	\$300.00	1	\$300	1	\$300	0	\$0
5	8-inch X 6-inch Reducer	EA.	\$300.00	5	\$1,500	6	\$1,800	1	\$300
6	8-inch X 16-inch Tapping Sleeve	EA.	\$3,000.00	1	\$3,000	1	\$3,000	0	\$0
7	8-inch Tapping Valve and Box	EA.	\$1,500.00	3	\$4,500	3	\$4,500	0	\$0
8	8-inch X 8-inch Tapping Sleeve	EA.	\$2,500.00	1	\$2,500	1	\$2,500	0	\$0
9	8-inch X 8-inch Tee	EA.	\$500.00	8	\$4,000	8	\$4,000	0	\$0
10	8-inch X 6-inch Tee	EA.	\$450.00	25	\$11,250	25	\$11,250	0	\$0
11	6-inch X 6-inch Tee	EA.	\$400.00	11	\$4,400	11	\$4,400	0	\$0
12	8-inch X 6-inch Cross	EA.	\$500.00	3	\$1,500	3	\$1,500	0	\$0
13	8-inch Gate Valve	EA.	\$1,100.00	31	\$34,100	31	\$34,100	0	\$0
14	6-inch Gate Valve	EA.	\$900.00	65	\$58,500	65	\$58,500	0	\$0
15	Fire Hydrant Assembly (Complete)	EA.	\$2,500.00	42	\$105,000	48	\$120,000	6	\$15,000
16	8-inch 45 Degree Bend	EA.	\$400.00	13	\$5,200	13	\$5,200	0	\$0
17	8-inch 22 1/2 Degree Bend	EA.	\$400.00	3	\$1,200	3	\$1,200	0	\$0
18	8-inch 11 1/4 Degree Bend	EA.	\$400.00	7	\$2,800	11	\$4,400	4	\$1,600
19	6-inch 90 Degree Bend	EA.	\$375.00	3	\$1,125	3	\$1,125	0	\$0
20	6-inch 45 Degree Bend	EA.	\$375.00	8	\$3,000	8	\$3,000	0	\$0
21	6-inch 22 1/2 Degree Bend	EA.	\$375.00	1	\$375	1	\$375	0	\$0
22	6-inch 11 1/4 Degree Bend	EA.	\$375.00	4	\$1,500	4	\$1,500	0	\$0
23	8-inch ANCHOR COUPLING	EA.	\$250.00	30	\$7,500	30	\$7,500	0	\$0
24	6-inch Anchor 90 connection	EA.	\$250.00	50	\$12,500	50	\$12,500	0	\$0
25	Single Short Service Connection	EA.	\$300.00	140	\$42,000	140	\$42,000	0	\$0
26	Single Long Service Connection	EA.	\$400.00	170	\$68,000	170	\$68,000	0	\$0
27	Air Relief Valve & Vault	EA.	\$3,500.00	1	\$3,500	1	\$3,500	0	\$0
28a	Owner Furnished Meter Box	EA.	\$45.00	303	\$13,635	0	\$0	-303	-\$13,635
28b	Labor to Remove and Replace Meter Box	EA.	\$50.00	310	\$15,500	310	\$15,500	0	\$0
29	Plug Abandoned Waterlines	L.S.	\$1,000.00	1	\$1,000	100%	\$1,000	0	\$0
30	Slab Sodding	L.S.	\$4,000.00	1	\$4,000	100%	\$4,000	0	\$0
31	Street Repair	L.S.	\$50,000.00	1	\$50,000	100%	\$50,000	0	\$0
32	Driveway Repair	L.S.	\$10,000.00	1	\$10,000	100%	\$10,000	0	\$0
33	Sidewalk Repair	L.S.	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000	100%	\$5,000	0	\$0
34	Concrete Curb & Gutter Replacement	L.S.	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000	100%	\$5,000	0	\$0
35	Disinfection and Pressure Testing	L.S.	\$7,000.00	1	\$7,000	100%	\$7,000	0	\$0
36	Construction Staking	L.S.	\$8,000.00	1	\$8,000	100%	\$8,000	0	\$0
37	Traffic Control	L.S.	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000	100%	\$5,000	0	\$0
38	Erosion Control	L.S.	\$5,000.00	1	\$5,000	100%	\$5,000	0	\$0
39	Mobilization and Insurance	L.S.	\$20,000.00	1	\$20,000	100%	\$20,000	0	\$0
Total Base Bid					\$934,225		\$949,224		\$14,999

Attachment 1